OP \$40.00 88270653

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM520308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tuscan Kitchen, LLC		02/05/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tuscan Kitchen Salem, LLC	
Street Address:	63 Main Street	
City:	Salem	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03079	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88270653	TUSCAN MARKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173109177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 439-2177
Email: docket@nutter.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Concannon

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard, Seaport West

Address Line 2: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. Concannon	
SIGNATURE:	/PJC/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=0003514892 (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006625 FRAME: 0776

State of New Hampshire

Filing fee: \$35.00 Use black print or type.

SECOND: The text of each amendment is:

Date Filed: 02/09/2017 12:50:00 PM Effective Date: 02/09/2017 12:50:00 PM Filing #: 3514892 Pages: 1 Business ID: 625128 William M. Gardner Secretary of State State of New Hampshire

Filed

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS of Chapter 304-C, Section 34 of the New Hampshire Revised Statutes Annotated, the undersigned submits the following Certificate of Amendment:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is	Tuscan Kitchen, LLC

The name of the limited liability company has been changed to Tuscan Kitchen Salem, LLC

[If more space is needed, attach additional sheets).]

*Signature:

Print or type name:

*Title:

Manager

(Enter "manager" or "member")

Date signed:

* Signature and title of person signing for the limited liability company. <u>MUST BE SIGNED BY A MANAGER OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY. IF NO MANAGER, IT MUST BE SIGNED BY A MEMBER.</u> (If the limited liability company is in the hands of a receiver, executor, or other court appointed fiduciary, trustee, or other fiduciary, it must be signed by that fiduciary.)

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporation Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

Mailing Address - Corporation Division, NH Dept. of State, 107 N Main St, Rm 204, Concord, NH 03301-4989
Physical Location - State House Annex, 3rd Floor, Rm 317, 25 Capitol St, Concord, NH

Form LLC-3 (9/2015)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006625 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 04/23/2019